Docket No.: 105-57 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modifie ') HEET 05-07-2003 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tak settings -> -> 102441036 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Takashi Yoshida 2. Motoaki Iwasaki Name: Yokogawa Electric Corporation 3. Tatsuro Yano Kurao Habaya Internal Address: 9-32, Nakacho 2-chome 5. Takahiro Shiroma Musashino-shi veying party(ies) Tokyo, Japan Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: _ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: ____ ZIP: ___ Other ___ Execution Date: 1-5. August 20, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/177,789 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY ZIP: 11791 City: Syosset DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony E. Bennett, Esq.

09/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000116 10177789

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0682

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0683

Attorney's Docket No. 105-57 \$ \$ \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}

Filing Date: June 20, 2002 Serial No.: 10/177,789

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

		(1) Takashi Yos	hida	(5) Takahiro Shiroma		
Inser	rt Name(s)	(2) Motoaki Iwa	saki	(6)		
	ventor(s)	(3) Tatsuro Yan	0	(7)		
		(4) Kurao Habay	a 	[] x box if continued on back		
of A	t Name ssignee (2 Address	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:) Yokogawa Electric Corporation of 9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo, Japar) Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. of 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United				
Tîtle	States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as CLEANING METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Inver	· ·	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been				
(use when signe	appln.	executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for				
		ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
conci	e sign urrently Declaration	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.				
	INVENTOR	(S) 0 1 1	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)		
1)	Vakash Name: Takasi	i Yoshida hi Yoshida	August 20, 2002	motoalsi Iwasalsi		
2)	Motoals Name: Motoa	i Iwasabi	August 20, 2002	Tekashi Goshida		
3)	Jatouro Name: Tatsu	y ro Yano	August 20, 2002	Takahiro Shiruma		
4)	Kurao (da Name: Kurao		August 20, 2002	Jutouro Jano		
5)	Takahiro	Shiroma iro Shiroma	August 20, 2002	Uneso Salaza		
6)	Name:					
7)	Name:					

REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0684

<u>Assignment</u>

(Continued from front side)

Listing of additional inventors

(8)	(12)
(9)	(13)
(10)	(14)
(11)	(15)

Signatures of additional inventors/witnesses/dates signed

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
8) Name:		
9)	-	
Name: 10)		
Name:		
Name: 12)		
Name: 13)		
Name:		
Name:		
15) Name:		

PATENT RECORDED: 12/18/2002 REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0685